
Kilgore for Delegate (CC-12-00170) Reporting Period: 10/01/2017 Through: 10/26/2017
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Advance America 
135 North Church Street 
Spartanburg, SC 29306

1. 
2.Cash Advance Services 
3.Spartanburg, SC

10/25/2017 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Advansix PAC 
300 Kimbell Drive 
Parsippany, NJ 07054

1. 
2.Manufacturing 
3.Parsippany NJ

10/25/2017 $300.00 $300.00

Amazon Fulfillment Services 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

1. 
2.Online marketplace 
3.Seattle WA

10/13/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

American Resort Development Association 
ARDA ROC PAC 
120 15th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.Timeshare Owners 
3.Washington DC

10/05/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Astellas Pharma 
One Astellas Way 
Northbrook, IL 60062

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Northbrook, IL

10/02/2017 $250.00 $750.00

Beamer, James  
1805 Locust Hill 
Henrico, VA 23238

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Government Affairs 
3.Richmond VA

10/19/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Beazley, James  
328 Lexington Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Dominion Energy 
2.External Affairs Manager 
3.Richmond VA

10/26/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Blevins, Rodney  
16347 Hennessy Way 
Montpelier, VA 23192

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond VA

10/24/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Blue, Robert  
7501 Riverside Drive 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond VA

10/23/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Blythe, Earving L. 
4227 Pearman Road 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/26/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Boehringer Ingelheim USA Corporation 
900 Ridgebury Road 
Ridgefield, CT 06877

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Ridgefield CT

10/25/2017 $500.00 $1,000.00

Bomar, Anne  
9204 Burks Garden Place 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

1.Dominion 
2.Executive 
3.Mechanicsville VA

10/06/2017 $500.00 $500.00

1 of 14



Kilgore for Delegate (CC-12-00170) Reporting Period: 10/01/2017 Through: 10/26/2017
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Centurytel 
PO Box 4065 
Monroe, LA 71211

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Monroe LA

10/25/2017 $2,000.00 $3,000.00

Chevron 
PO Box 6042 
San Ramon, CA 94583

1. 
2.Energy 
3.San Ramon, CA

10/05/2017 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Clarke, Thomas  
16620 Lee Hwy 
Buchanan, VA 24066

1.VCLF Land Trust Inc. 
2.President 
3.Buchanan VA

10/25/2017 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Commissioner of the Revenue PAC 
PO Box 125 
Manassas, VA 20108

1. 
2.Constitutional officers 
3.Manassas VA

10/02/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Community Choice Financial 
7001 Post Road 
Dublin, OH 43016

1. 
2.Check cashing 
3.Dublin, OH

10/13/2017 $2,500.00 $4,500.00

Covanta Energy Group 
445 S St 
Morristown, NJ 07960

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Morristown NJ

10/02/2017 $500.00 $1,000.00

Critchfield, Steven  
841 Rocky Acres Lane 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

1.MOVA Technologies 
2.President 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/26/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Curtis, Kevin  
120 Tredegar Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond VA

10/08/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Davis, Sandra  
PO Box 966 
Blacksburg, VA 24063

1.BCR Real Estate 
2.Owner 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/26/2017 $500.00 $500.00

EPIC PharmPAC of Virginia 
PO Box 8088 
Richmond, VA 23223

1. 
2.Pharmacies 
3.Richmond, VA

10/13/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Estep, Terry  
337 Estep Lane 
Ewing, VA 24248

1.Farmers and Miners Bank 
2.Banker 
3.Ewing VA

10/25/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Farrell, Thomas  
9019 Norwick Rd 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Dominion 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond VA

10/26/2017 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Genworth Financial GNA Corporation 
PO Box 222 
Lynchburg, VA 24505

1. 
2.Financial 
3.Lynchburg VA

10/02/2017 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Hamrick, Ryan  
80 Emerald Blvd 
Christiansburg, VA 24073

1.Self employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Christiansburg VA

10/26/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Huber, Melvyn  
1419 Crestview Drive 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

1.The Annuity Store 
2.Annuity Sales 
3.Christiansburg VA

10/26/2017 $150.00 $150.00

Jones, Robert  
1749 W Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Alliance Group 
2.Public Relations/Lobbyist 
3.Richmond VA

10/19/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Koch Industries 
4111 E 37th Street 
Wichita, KS 67220

1. 
2.Manufacturing 
3.Wichita KS

10/13/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Lane, Larry  
409 Regina Lane 
Henrico, VA 23238

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond VA

10/20/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Lee Firm of Wise PC 
PO Box 4030 
Wise, VA 24293

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Wise VA

10/19/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Leonard, Mark  
PO Box 847 
Norton, VA 24273

1.Mountain States Health Alliance 
2.Exectuive 
3.Norton VA

10/02/2017 $125.00 $125.00

Leopold, Diane  
2507 Maple Hall Court 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Dominion 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond VA

10/19/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Livesay Tax and Business Advisors PC 
PO Box 400 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

1. 
2.Financial 
3.Pennington Gap VA

10/05/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Lucas, Shannon  
PO Box 356 
Newport, VA 24128

1.Lucas Home Builders 
2.Home Builder 
3.Newport VA

10/24/2017 $500.00 $500.00

McGuire Woods State PAC 
901 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

10/25/2017 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
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McKinley, Robert  
3701 Old Gun Road W 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Dominion 
2.Management 
3.Midlothian VA

10/23/2017 $500.00 $500.00

McReynolds, Larry  
PO Box 1768 
Coeburn, VA 24230

1.Oliver Coal Sales 
2.Sales 
3.Coeburn VA

10/02/2017 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Miller, Scott  
9053 Waldelock Place 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond VA

10/12/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Murray, William  
3712 Barrington Bridge Place 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Public Policy 
2.Dominion Energy 
3.Henrico VA

10/19/2017 $500.00 $500.00

NFIB Virginia Political Action Committee 
1201 F Street NW Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Small business 
3.Washington DC

10/13/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Northern Virginia Technology Council NVTC 
TechPAC 
2214 Rock Hill Road 
Herndon, VA 20170

1. 
2.Technology 
3.Herndon VA

10/02/2017 $2,500.00 $3,500.00

Nutter, David  
2729 Old Fort Road 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

1.Virginia Tech 
2.Marketing 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/26/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Oliver, James  
PO Box 2927 
Radford, VA 24143

1.Self employed 
2.Construction 
3.Radford VA

10/26/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Ortho PAC 
28 N Eighth St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Orthopaedics 
3.Richmond VA

10/02/2017 $250.00 $500.00

Relx Inc. 
313 Washington Street 
Newton, MA 02458

1. 
2.Information services (parent of LexisNexis) 
3.Newton MA

10/19/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Shelor Motor Mile 
PO Box 1499 
Christiansburg, VA 24068

1. 
2.Auto dealer 
3.Christiansburg VA

10/26/2017 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Showalter, Deborah  
900 Draper Road 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

1.Montgomery County 
2.Teacher 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/26/2017 $200.00 $200.00
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Stosser, Jeanne  
PO Box 10397 
Blacksburg, VA 24062

1.CMG Leasing Inc. 
2.Real estate development 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/26/2017 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Sumichrast, Robert  
207 Eakin Street NW 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

1.Virginia Tech 
2.Dean 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/23/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Sunovion 
84 Waterford Drive 
Marlborough, MA 01752

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Marlborough MA

10/02/2017 $250.00 $250.00

Tenaska 
1044 N 115 Street 
#400 
Omaha, NE 68154

1. 
2.power plant development 
3.Omaha, NE

10/25/2017 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Petroleum Convenience and Grocery 
Association PAC 
7275 Forest Ave. 
Suite 204 

1. 
2.Gas and Food Conveniences 
3.Richmond, VA

10/19/2017 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Propane Gas Association PAC 
250 W Main St Ste 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Charlottesville VA

10/19/2017 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Society of Anesthesiologists PAC 
2209 Dickens Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Richmond VA

10/02/2017 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Wade, Chet  
5557 Holman Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Corporate Communications 
3.Glen Allen VA

10/06/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
PO Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Richmond VA

10/19/2017 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Windle, Keith  
611 Fern Meadow Loop Unit 101 
Midlothian, VA 23114

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Business Development 
3.Richmond VA

10/20/2017 $500.00 $500.00

Total This Period $49,775.00
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Dead Election Band 
. 
Gate City, VA 24251

Band for event Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/01/2017 $500.00

Powell Valley Printing 
125 E Morgan Avenue 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

Printing Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/02/2017 $195.00

Scott, Corey  
305 Apple Drive 
Wise, VA 24293

Campaign work Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/02/2017 $3,500.00

Y&amp;Y Services 
5717 Rock Bar Rd 
Wise, VA 24293

Portable toilets for event Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/02/2017 $390.90

Scott County Hope House 
655 W Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/04/2017 $200.00

C Group Productions 
402 Wood Avenue E 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Sponsorship Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/05/2017 $500.00

Food City 
US Hwy 23 N 
Weber City, VA 24290

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/06/2017 $470.05

Scott, Corey  
305 Apple Drive 
Wise, VA 24293

Reimbursement for event expenses Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/06/2017 $922.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/06/2017 $620.00

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Mileage reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/09/2017 $485.00

Rye Cove Band Boosters 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/09/2017 $140.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Campaign work Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/16/2017 $578.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/16/2017 $14.45
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Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/16/2017 $15,500.00

Rye Cove High School 
164 Eagles Nest Lane 
Duffield, VA 24244

Football team dinner Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/16/2017 $415.59

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting and reporting services Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/18/2017 $660.00

Hartley Media Services 
198 Greenwood Avenu 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

TV Sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/18/2017 $156.00

Pound Feinstein &amp; Associates 
700 E Main St Ste 1508 
Richmond, VA 23219

Printing and mailing Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/19/2017 $3,850.00

Yost for Delegate 
PO Box 621 
Blacksburg, VA 24063

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/19/2017 $10,000.00

Cumberland Marketing 
151 E Main St 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Media production Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/23/2017 $12,000.00

Anedot 
PO Box 84314 
Baton Rouge, LA 70884

Credit card processing fees Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/26/2017 $364.80

Athletics Unlimited 
213 E Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Campaign apparel Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/26/2017 $420.75

Bobby May Advertising Specialties 
15054 Hurley Road 
Hurley, VA 24620

Campaign signs Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/26/2017 $418.55

Total This Period $52,301.09
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 58 $49,775.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 4 $300.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 62 $50,075.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $52,301.09

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $52,301.09

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $86,716.68

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $50,075.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $50,075.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $136,791.68

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$52,301.09

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $52,301.09

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $84,490.59

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $75,901.74

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $323,675.47

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $50,075.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $373,750.47

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $449,652.21

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $312,860.53

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$52,301.09

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $365,161.62

29. Ending Balance $84,490.59
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